o o ™ AMERICAN CANADIAN TOUR i ™

# DAY DATE
-- Friday April 5
1 Saturday April 6
2 Sunday April 7
3 Monday May 27
4 Thursday June 13
5 Thursday June 27
6 Thursday July 25
7 Wednesday Aug.7
8 Wednesday Aug. 14
9 Sunday Sept. 8
10 Friday Oct. 11
11 Saturday Oct. 12
12 Sunday Oct. 13

_ThampsaaSpeedway

2024 Thompson Speedway Motorsports Park Schedule of Events

(updated 12/11/2023)

EVENT
Icebreaker Practice Day

50th Icebreaker Day 1 — Monaco Modified Tri-Track Series Icebreaker 100
50th Icebreaker Day 2 — NASCAR Whelen Modified Tour Icebreaker 150
Memorial Day Outlaw Open Modified Dash for Cash Opener!

Dash for Cash #2
Dash for Cash #3
Dash for Cash #4
Dash for Cash #5

Thompson 150 — NASCAR Whelen Modified Tour

Dash for Cash #6

62nd Sunoco World Series of Speedway Racing Day 1 — Dash for Cash #7

62nd Sunoco World Series of Speedway Racing Day 2 — OOM Sunoco 100

62nd Sunoco World Series of Speedway Racing Day 3 - NWMT World Series 150
Schedule Subject to Change

POST TIME
3:00pm
3:00pm
3:00pm
3:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
3:00pm
5:00pm
2:15pm
2:00pm

DIVISIONS

All Icebreaker Divisions
MMTTS, PASS, TBA
NWMT, TBA

0O0M, 604, LM, SKL, SS, MS
0O0M, 604, LM, SKL, SS, MS
0O0M, 604, LM, SKL, SS, MS
0O0M, 604, LM, SKL, SS, MS
0O0M, 604, LM, SKL, SS, MS
NWMT, NESS, TSMP Divisions
0O0M, 604, LM, SKL, SS, MS
OOM, TBA

OOM, ACT, NESS, TBA
NWMT, TBA

NWMT = NASCAR Whelen Modified Tour

MMTTS = Monaco Modified Tri-Track Series

PASS = Pro All Stars Series

NESS = New England Supermodified Series

OOM = Outlaw Open Modified Series

SKL = SK Light Modifieds

LM = Late Models

SS = Street Stocks

MS = Mini Stocks

604 = Sunoco 604 Modifieds

ACT = American-Canadian Tour




