





2024 Thompson Speedway Motorsports Park Schedule of Events

(updated 12/11/2023)

#	DAY	DATE	EVENT	POST TIME	DIVISIONS
	Friday	April 5	Icebreaker Practice Day	3:00pm	All Icebreaker Divisions
1	Saturday	April 6	50th Icebreaker Day 1 — Monaco Modified Tri-Track Series Icebreaker 100	3:00pm	MMTTS, PASS, TBA
2	Sunday	April 7	50th Icebreaker Day 2 — NASCAR Whelen Modified Tour Icebreaker 150	3:00pm	NWMT, TBA
3	Monday	May 27	Memorial Day Outlaw Open Modified Dash for Cash Opener!	3:00pm	OOM, 604, LM, SKL, SS, MS
4	Thursday	June 13	Dash for Cash #2	6:00pm	OOM, 604, LM, SKL, SS, MS
5	Thursday	June 27	Dash for Cash #3	6:00pm	OOM, 604, LM, SKL, SS, MS
6	Thursday	July 25	Dash for Cash #4	6:00pm	OOM, 604, LM, SKL, SS, MS
7	Wednesday	Aug. 7	Dash for Cash #5	6:00pm	OOM, 604, LM, SKL, SS, MS
8	Wednesday	Aug. 14	Thompson 150 — NASCAR Whelen Modified Tour	6:00pm	NWMT, NESS, TSMP Divisions
9	Sunday	Sept. 8	Dash for Cash #6	3:00pm	OOM, 604, LM, SKL, SS, MS
10	Friday	Oct. 11	62nd Sunoco World Series of Speedway Racing Day 1 – Dash for Cash #7	5:00pm	OOM, TBA
11	Saturday	Oct. 12	62nd Sunoco World Series of Speedway Racing Day 2 – OOM Sunoco 100	2:15pm	OOM, ACT, NESS, TBA
12	Sunday	Oct. 13	62nd Sunoco World Series of Speedway Racing Day 3 – NWMT World Series 150	2:00pm	NWMT, TBA
			Schedule Subject to Change		

NWMT = NASCAR Whelen Modified Tour	MMTTS = Monaco Modified Tri-Track Series	PASS = Pro All Stars Series	NESS = New England Supermodified Series
OOM = Outlaw Open Modified Series	SKL = SK Light Modifieds	LM = Late Models	SS = Street Stocks
MS = Mini Stocks	604 = Sunoco 604 Modifieds	ACT = American-Canadian Tour	